

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 237/2024

Bhanwari Devi

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bhanwar Lal Dudy.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dhanraj Vaishnav, PP.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR**

**Order**

**12/09/2024**

Let respondent-State file reply within four weeks.

List the matter on 18.10.2024.

**(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J**

24-sumer/-